

Question on Notice


No. 768


Asked on 16 August 2022


MR S MINNIKIN ASKED MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND MAIN ROADS (HON M BAILEY)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide (reported separately for each month in the 2022–23 financial year)
TransLink’s SEQ (a) budgeted patronage and (b) budgeted fare revenue?

ANSWER:

I thank the Member for Chatsworth for the question.

The below table provides Translink’s South East Queensland (SEQ) (a) budgeted patronage and
(b) budgeted fare revenue (excluding GST) for the 2022–23 financial year.


 (a) SEQ Patronage (b) SEQ Fare Revenue
(excluding GST)

 M $M

July 11.97 22.74
August 13.63 24.83
September 11.56 21.33
October 12.95 23.68
November 13.11 23.62
December 9.60 18.40
January 10.21 20.84
February 12.65 23.20
March 14.67 25.96
April 11.97 22.32
May 14.43 25.70
June 12.43 22.56
Total 2022–23 149.18 275.20*

* Please note there may be slight variances in total amounts due to rounding.

